505363098 03/07/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5409888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED	03/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIWAVE TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 NEW STREET SQUARE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4 3TW	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7916878
Application Number:	11578256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)922-5628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2067014737

**Email:** myricks@myrickslaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF TOUSSAINT L. MYRICKS PLLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1358

Address Line 4: RENTON, WASHINGTON 98057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOUSSAINT L. MYRICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Toussaint L. Myricks/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Record of Corporate Name Change (New Transducers, Ltd - HiWave Technologies)#page1.tif source=Record of Corporate Name Change (New Transducers, Ltd - HiWave Technologies)#page2.tif

PATENT 505363098 REEL: 048533 FRAME: 0173

### **Companies House**

BETA This is a trial service — your feedback (https://www.research.net/r/chbeta) will help us to improve it.

Search for companies or officers

# **NVF TECH LTD**

Company number 03135528

Registered office address

5 New Street Square, London, United Kingdom, EC4A 3TW

Company status

Active

Company type

Private limited Company

Incorporated on

7 December 1995

### **Accounts**

Next accounts made up to 31 December 2018 due by 30 September 2019

Last accounts made up to 31 December 2017

### **Confirmation statement**

Next statement date 7 December 2019 due by 21 December 2019

Last statement dated 7 December 2018

## Nature of business (SIC)

72190 - Other research and experimental development on natural sciences and engineering

# Previous company names

Name Period

HIWAVE TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED 04 Mar 2011 - 04 Aug 2013

PATENT

REEL: 048533 FRAME: 0174/2019, 2:45 PM

NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED 23 Jul 1996 - 04 Mar 2011

JAWHOLD LIMITED 07 Dec 1995 - 23 Jul 1996

Is there anything wrong with this page?

PATENT

REEL: 048533 FRAME: 01/25/2019, 2:45 PM